

One of the key priorities for the Grand Rapids Police Department centers on engagement: building community trust and mutual understanding by enhancing community engagement strategies within the framework of neighborhood-based policing.

# CONNECTING TO MAKE A DIFFERENCE FOR A BRIGHTER FUTURE



Established in 2016, the Grand Rapids Police Foundation not-for-profit 501(c)(3) provides financial and volunteer support for the Grand Rapids Police Department's efforts in outreach, training, equipment, and recognition programs. The Foundation provides critical resources for innovative programming that makes the Grand Rapids experience even greater for all.

# INVESTING IN CHARACTER & BUILDING TRUST

From innovative programming to essential equipment, the Grand Rapids Police Foundation directly supports the Grand Rapids Police Department's efforts to enhance safety, engage the community, and raise everyone's quality of life.



**Community Engagement** 



**Training & Equipment** 



**Department Recognition** 

# GRAND RAPIDS POLICE FOUNDATION



# 2024 GOLF SCRAMBLE

September 18, 2024
Quail Ridge Golf Club
8375 36th St SE
Ada, MI 40301

# FIRST ANNUAL GOLF SCRAMBLE

### **DAY'S EVENTS**

8:00 AM Registration & Breakfast

9:00 AM Shot Gun Start

12:00 PM Lunch at Club House

Be sure to get your mulligans and string at registration.

#### TEAM AND PLAYER REGISTRATION

Teams of 4 \$500 Individual Players \$125

Each player will have unlimited access to the practice range and short game area prior to the shot gun start.

Receive 10% off all merchandise in the Pro Shop.

### **DEADLINE TO REGISTER: SEPTEMBER 9**

After that, the price will increase by \$25.00, if space allows.

This event includes a cash bar in the Club House and out on the range. Breakfast, food at the turn, and lunch will be provided.

SPECIAL THANKS TO RIDGEVIEW FARMS for its generous donation of lunch and food at the turn

**Additional Information/Questions:** 

Shari Glass shari@glassfullconsultingllc.com

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

# ☐ TITLE SPONSOR

\$5,000 is an exclusive all-inclusive sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website, banner in Cub House, 9 recognition signs on course, one foursome of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 12 drink tickets.

### ☐ FLEE & ELUDE SPONSOR

\$3,000 is an all-inclusive sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website, 6 recognition signs on course, One foursome of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 8 drink tickets.

# FULLY LOADED SPNOSOR and PRACTICE RANGE SPONSOR

\$2,500 is a sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website and 4 recognition signs, one foursome of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 8 drink tickets.

### ■ BEYOND THE BADGE SPONSOR

\$2,000 is a sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website, signage on the course, one foursome of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 8 drink tickets.

# PLAYER PRIZE SPONSOR and BEER CART SPONSOR

\$1,500 is a sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website and on the Player Prize Bag, one twosome of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 4 drink tickets.

# ☐ GOLF PRIZE SPONSOR

\$1,000 is a sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website and during prize giveaway, one player of golf, all meals, mulligan and string contest, and 2 drink tickets.

## ☐ LEO SPONSOR

\$1,000 is a sponsorship package for one foursome of GRPD's finest, with recognition on the Foundation website, all meals, and one sign on the course.

### □ LAW ABIDING CITIZEN SPONSOR

\$150 is a sponsorship package with recognition on the Foundation website and 1 sign on the course.

# REGISTRATION

**DEADLINE: SEPTEMBER 9, 2024** 

### TEAM AND PLAYER REGISTRATION

**Sponsoring/Business Organization:** 

Captain	
Captain Phone #	
Captain Email	
Player 2	

Player 3

Player 4

# SPONSORSHIP REGISTRATION

Sponsorship Leve	

If your sponsorship level includes golfers, please provide names above.

Payment by check to the Grand Rapids Police Foundation is preferred.

### Please mail registration and check to:

Grand Rapids Police Foundation Attn: Holly Jackson 1 Monroe Center St NW Grand Rapids, MI 49503

However, if you would like to pay by credit card, please contact Shari Glass at 616.446.6307.

Thank you.